You Dr. E.D. Korchinski are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981** S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or bylaw 44(2) of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan.

The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include the following:

- 1. in or about the year 1998 you repeatedly made telephone calls to C.H.'s home;
- 2. in or about the year 1999 you repeatedly made telephone calls to E.G.'s home;
- 3. in or about the year 1999 you repeatedly attempted to arrange for situations in which you would be alone with E.G.;
- 4. in or about the year 1999 you gave a gift to E.G.;
- 5. in or about the year 2001 you repeatedly made telephone calls to C.B.'s home;
- 6. in or about the year 2001 you made inappropriate self-disclosure with respect to your personal life to C.B.;
- 7. in or about the year 2001, in conversations with C.B., you persistently asked questions about her personal circumstances;